3.56%. Subject to the satisfaction of applicable conditions, we will continue to be able to borrow up to $350 million under the revolving credit facility. The
indebtedness under the revolving credit facility matures on April 18, 2007.

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2002 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of 2,500,000 shares of the Preferred Stock
at a public offering price of $50.00 per share and the application of the net proceeds as described in “Use of Proceeds.” This table should be read in conjunction
with our consolidated financial statements and other information included and incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying
prospectus.

As of September 30, 2002

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

Actual As Adjusted

Total debt  $ 798,791  $ 677,841

Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock, $.01 par value per share, 10,000,000 shares authorized, no
shares issued and outstanding, actual; 2,500,000 shares of 5% Perpetual
Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock issued and outstanding, as
adjusted(1)  $ —  $ 25

 Common stock, $.01 par value per share, 100,000,000 shares authorized,
52,382,010 shares issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted(2)   527   527

 Paid-in capital   835,740   956,665
 Accumulated deficit   (252,004)   (252,004)
 Treasury stock, at cost   (5,047)   (5,047)
 Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (24,412)   (24,412)

Total stockholders’ equity  $ 554,804  $ 675,754

Total capitalization  $1,353,595  $1,353,595

(1) Excludes 602,944 shares that have been designated Series One Junior Preferred Stock and reserved for issuance under our stockholders rights plan. See
“Description of Capital Securities” in the accompanying prospectus.

(2) Excludes (a) 5,490,542 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding options as of September 30, 2002 at a weighted average exercise

price of $20.74 per share; (b) 2,998,838 shares of common stock reserved for future issuance under our stock option plans; and (c) approximately
5,996,250 shares of common stock initially issuable upon conversion of the Preferred Stock (approximately 6,895,688 shares if the underwriters exercise